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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS EN

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should 
always be followed, including the following:
1.   Read all instructions.
2.   Before using, ensure that the voltage of the wall outlet corre-

sponds to the one shown on the rating plate.
3.   Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug, or 

after the appliance malfunctions, or is dropped or damaged in 
any manner. Return the appliance to the nearest authorized 
service facility for examination, repair, or electrical or mechani-
cal adjustment.

4.   If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manu-
facturer, an authorized service agent, or a qualified technician to 
avoid hazard.

5.   To protect against the risk of electrical shock, do not immerse 
the appliance in water or other liquids.

6.   Always disconnect the blender from the power supply if it is left 
unattended and before assembling, disassembling, or cleaning.

7.   Switch off the appliance and disconnect it from the power supply 
before changing accessories or approaching parts that move 
during use.

8.   Do not let the cord hang over the edge of a table or counter, or 
touch hot surfaces.

9.   Do not blend hot liquids.
10.   Do not immerse the upper part of the blender in water as this 

could cause an electric shock.
11.   Close supervision is necessary when the appliance is used near 

children or infirm persons.
12.   Avoid contacting moving parts.
13.   Keep hands and utensils out of the container while blending to 

reduce the risk of severe injury or damage to the blender. A 
scraper may be used, but only when the blender is not running.

14.   The appliance should not be used for blending hard and dry 

  
TECHNICAL DATA

Model: HB6070X-GS. Voltage: 220-240 V ~ 50-60 Hz.
Power: 400 W.
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      substances, as this could blunt the blade.
15. The use of accessories not recommended by the manufacturer 

may cause injuries.
16. Do not operate the appliance for purposes other than its intended 

use.
17. The appliance can be used by persons with reduced physical, 

sensory, or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowl-
edge, if they have been given supervision or instruction concern-
ing the use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the 
hazards involved.

18. Children should not play with the appliance.
19. This appliance should not be used by children. Keep the appli-

ance and its cord out of reach of children.
20. Do not allow children to use the blender without supervision.
21. Be sure to switch off the appliance after each use. Ensure the 

motor stops completely before disassembling.
22. The metal blade is extremely sharp; please handle it carefully.
23. Be aware of potential injury from misuse.
24. This appliance is intended to be used in household and similar 

applications such as:
   – Staff kitchen areas in shops, offices and other working environ-

ments;
   – Farm houses;
   – By clients in hotels, motels and other residential type environ-

ments;
   – Bed and breakfast type environments.
25. Save these instructions.
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OPERATION EN

 

  
TECHNICAL DATA

Model: HB6070X-GS. Voltage: 220-240 V ~ 50-60 Hz.
Power: 400 W.

KNOW YOUR BLENDER

KNOW YOUR BLENDER
• 

•

•

The maximum operation duration per 
use should be less than 30 seconds, 
with a 3-minute rest period between two 
consecutive cycles.
To assemble the blending rod with the 
motor unit, turn the blending rod 
counterclockwise until it is tightened. 
To disassemble, turn it in the opposite 
direction.
Connect the hand blender to the power 
outlet.

• 

• 

• 

Lower the hand blender into the food, 
then press and hold the Switch button to 
start operating. To stop the hand 
blender, release the Switch button.
To operate the hand blender at high 
speed, press and hold the Turbo button. 
To stop the hand blender, release the 
Turbo button.
When stirring honey, add 200g of honey 
and 30g of maltose to the container and 
stir.
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ENVIRONMENT-FRIENDLY DISPOSALEN

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE
• 

•

•

Unplug the appliance and remove the 
detachable blending rod.
NOTE: Do not immerse the detachable 
blending rod in water, as the lubrication 
on the bearings may be washed away 
over time.
Wash the detachable blending rod under 
running water without using abrasive 
cleaners or detergents. After cleaning, 
place it upright to allow any water to 
drain out.

• 

• 
• 

Wipe the motor unit with a damp cloth. 
Never immerse it in water, as this could 
cause an electric shock.
Dry thoroughly.
CAUTION: Blades are very sharp; handle 
with care.

QUICK CLEANING
• Between processing tasks, hold the 

hand blender in a cup half-filled with 
water and turn on the appliance for a 
few seconds.
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EN

Due to the constant development of our products in terms of function and design, we 
reserve the right to make changes to the product without prior warning. We reserve the 
right to make amendments. In accordance with the WEEE directive, every member state 
must ensure correct collection, recovery, handling and recycling of electrical and electronic 
waste.
Private households in the EU can take used equipment to special recycling stations free of 
charge. In some member states you can, in certain cases, return the used equipment to the 
retailer from whom you purchased it, if you are purchasing new equipment. Contact your 
retailer, distributor or the municipal authorities for further information on what you should 
do with electrical and electronic waste.

Produced in China for ICA AB, Box 4075, 169 04 Solna, Sweden.
Customer contact: +46 (0)20-83 33 33 or ICA.se



VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDER SE

När du använder elektriska apparater bör grundläggande säker-
hetsåtgärder alltid följas, inklusive följande:
1.   Läs alla instruktioner.
2.   Innan användning, se till att vägguttagets spänning motsvarar 

den som visas på märkskylten.
3.   Använd inte någon apparat med en skadad sladd eller kontakt, 

eller om att apparaten har funktionsfel, tappats eller skadats på 
något sätt. Lämna apparaten till närmaste auktoriserade 
serviceanläggning för undersökning, reparation, elektrisk eller 
mekanisk justering.

4.   Om strömsladden är skadad måste den bytas ut av tillverkaren, 
en auktoriserad serviceagent eller en kvalificerad tekniker för att 
undvika fara.

5.   För att skydda mot risken för elektrisk stöt, sänk inte ner 
apparaten i vatten eller andra vätskor.

6.   Koppla alltid bort mixern från strömförsörjningen om den 
lämnas obevakad och innan montering, demontering eller 
rengöring.

7.   Stäng av apparaten och dra ur kontakten innan du byter tillbehör 
eller närmar dig rörliga delar under användning.

8.   Låt inte sladden hänga över kanten på ett bord eller en disk, eller 
röra vid varma ytor.

9.   Blanda inte heta vätskor.
10. Sänk inte ner den övre delen av mixern i vatten eftersom detta 

kan orsaka elektrisk stöt.
11. Noggrann övervakning är nödvändig när apparaten används nära 

barn eller personer med funktionsnedsättning.
12. Undvik kontakt med rörliga delar.
13. Håll händer och redskap borta från behållaren medan du blandar 

för att minska risken för allvarlig skada eller skada på mixern. En 
skrapa kan användas, men endast när mixern inte är igång.

14. Använd inte apparaten för att blanda hårda och torra ingrediens-
er, eftersom detta kan göra bladet slött.

  
TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION

Modell: HB6070X-GS. Spänning: 220-240 V ~ 50-60 Hz.
Effekt: 400 W.
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VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDERSE
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      er, eftersom detta kan göra bladet slött.
15. Användning av tillbehör som inte rekommenderas av tillverkaren 

kan orsaka skador.
16. Använd inte apparaten för andra ändamål än dess avsedda 

användning.
17. Apparaten kan användas av personer med nedsatt fysisk, sen-

sorisk eller mental förmåga, eller brist på erfarenhet och 
kunskap, om de har fått tillsyn eller instruktioner om användning 
av apparaten på ett säkert sätt och förstår de risker som är 
inblandade.

18. Barn ska inte leka med apparaten.
19. Denna apparat ska inte användas av barn. Håll apparaten och 

dess sladd utom räckhåll för barn.
20. Låt inte barn använda mixern utan tillsyn.
21. Se till att stänga av apparaten efter varje användning. Se till att 

motorn stannar helt innan du demonterar.
22. Metallbladet är extremt vasst; hantera det försiktigt.
23. Var medveten om risken för skada vid felaktig användning.
24. Den här apparaten är avsedd att användas för hushållstillämp-

ningar och liknande tillämpningar som
    - i personalkök i butiker, på kontor och i andra arbetsmiljöer
    - på bondgårdar
   - av kunder på hotell, motell och i andra temporära boenden
   - i bed & breakfast-miljöer.
25. Spara dessa instruktioner.
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PRODUKTINTRODUKTION SE

  
TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION

Modell: HB6070X-GS. Spänning: 220-240 V ~ 50-60 Hz.
Effekt: 400 W.
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KÄNN DIN MIXER

ANVÄNDNING AV DIN MIXER
• 

•

•

Maximal driftstid per användning bör 
vara mindre än 30 sekunder, med en 
viloperiod på 3 minuter mellan två på 
varandra följande cykler.
För att montera mixerstaven med 
motorenheten, vrid mixerstaven moturs 
tills den är åtdragen. För att demontera, 
vrid i motsatt riktning.
Anslut handmixern till strömuttaget.

• 

• 

• 

Sänk ned mixerstaven i maten och tryck 
sedan och håll in strömbrytaren för att 
starta. För att stoppa handmixern, släpp 
strömbrytaren.
För att använda handmixern på hög 
hastighet, tryck och håll in Turbo-knap-
pen. För att stoppa handmixern, släpp 
Turbo-knappen.
När du rör honung, tillsätt 200 g honung 
och 30 g maltos i behållaren och rör om.



RENGÖRING OCH UNDERHÅLL
• 

•

•

Koppla ur apparaten och ta bort den 
löstagbara mixerstaven.
OBS: Sänk inte ner den löstagbara 
mixerstaven i vatten, eftersom smör-
jningen på lagren kan tvättas bort med 
tiden.
Tvätta den löstagbara mixerstaven 
under rinnande vatten utan att använda 
slipande rengöringsmedel eller 
diskmedel. Efter rengöring, ställ den 

• 

• 
• 

upprätt så att eventuellt vatten kan 
rinna ut.
Torka av motorenheten med en fuktig 
trasa. Sänk aldrig ner den i vatten, 
eftersom detta kan orsaka elektrisk 
stöt.
Torka noggrant.
VARNING: Bladen är mycket vassa; 
hantera med försiktighet.

SNABBRENGÖRING
• Vid paus mellan arbetsuppgifter, håll 

mixerstaven i en kopp halvfylld med 
vatten och slå på apparaten i några 
sekunder.

TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION
Modell: HB6070X-GS. Spänning: 220-240 V ~ 50-60 Hz.
Effekt: 400 W.

ANVÄNDNINGSE
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SE

Eftersom vi kontinuerligt utvecklar vara produkter med avseende pa funktion och utformn-
ing förbehaller vi oss rätten att göra förändringar i produkten utan föregaende varning. Vi 
förbehaller oss rätten att göra tillägg och rättelser. I enlighet med WEEE-direktivet maste 
alla medlemsstater ombesörja korrekt insamling, hantering och atervinning av elektriskt 
och elektroniskt avfall.
Hushall inom EU kan avgiftsfritt ta använd utrustning till speciella atervinningsstationer. I 
vissa medlemsstater kan du i vissa fall aterlämna den använda utrustningen till inköpsstäl-
let om du köper ny utrustning. Kontakta din aterförsäljare, din distributör eller din kommun 
om du behöver mer information om hur du hanterar elektriskt och elektroniskt avfall.

Producerad i Kina för ICA AB, Box 4075, 169 04 Solna, Sverige.
Kundkontakt: +46(0)20-83 33 33 eller ICA.se
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